Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 1938, the unofficial engrossment, as

1.1

1.2	follows:
1.3	Page 137, line 13, delete "the greater of (1) \$1,500,"
1.4	Page 137, line 14, delete "or (2)" and delete "(i)" and insert "(1)" and delete "(ii)" and
1.5	insert " <u>(2)</u> "
1.6	Page 137, delete lines 24 to 28 and insert:
1.7	"Subd. 6. Eligible uses. (a) A county, Tribal government, or local unit must use the aid
1.8	under this section to provide public safety, including but not limited to community violence
1.9	prevention and intervention programs, community engagement, mental health crisis
1.10	responses, victim services, training programs, first responder wellness, or to pay other
1.11	personnel or equipment costs."
1.12	Page 137, line 29, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"
1.13	Page 138, line 3, delete "or"
1.14	Page 138, line 4, delete the period and insert a semicolon
1.15	Page 138, after line 4, insert:
1.16	"(3) the purchase of an armored or tactical vehicle or substantially similar vehicle; or
1.17	(4) the costs of construction, reconstruction, remodeling, expansion, or improvement of
1.18	a police station, including related facilities. For purposes of this clause, "related facilities"
1.19	includes access roads, lighting, sidewalks, and utility components on or adjacent to the
1.20	property on which the police station is located that are necessary for safe access to and use
1.21	of the building."